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« CASE 13374: Amended ' ' 
Amended Application of the New Mexico Ott Conservation Division for a Compliance Order Against MGM Od <£ 
GasCo. The Applicant seeks an order under NMSA 1978', Section 70-2-14(B) detemaining- matMGMOn&Gas.Co. 
violatedNMSA 1978, Section70-2-31(B)(2), 19.15.13.115ANMAC and 19.15.4.201 NMAC; requiring MGM Oil & 
Gas Co. to plug and abandon six wells and; in the event of non-compliance, authorizing the Division to-forfeit tire 
applicaole financial assurance and plug the-wells! Thê ffected wells are: Kemnitz Wolfcamp Unit #9, API 30-G25-. 
01921; M-2046S-34E;Keintutz Wolfcamp Unit #6, API 30-025-01918, M-19-16S-34E; Kemnitz WolfcampUnit#19, 
API 30-025-01272 C-25-16S-33E; Kemnitz Wolfcamp Unit #21, API 30-025-91274, E-2546S-33E; Ikmnitzr 
Wolfcamp Unit #22'" API 30-025-07273, G-25-16S-33E; and the Kemnitz Wolfcamp Unit #28, API30-025-01944, K-
30-16S-34E. The affected wells are located on a lease approximately 14 miles West&nd 4 miles South of Lovington in 
Lea County, New Mexico. * / . 


